# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ying-Chih WANG	04/28/2011
Ling-Chen WEI	04/28/2011
Tsung-Ming KUO	04/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quanta Computer Inc.	
Street Address:	No. 188, Wen Hwa 2nd Road	
City:	Kuei Shan Hsiang	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13151032

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)321-4299 Phone: 312.321.4200

Email: mivancevic@usebrinks.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anastasia Heffner Address Line 1: PO Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14440/6

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anastasia Heffner, Reg. No. 47638

Total Attachments: 3

501659707

source=14440-6assignment#page1.tif source=14440-6assignment#page2.tif source=14440-6assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026913 FRAME: 0660

Client/Matter No. 14440/6

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:				nents or the new address(es) below:
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):		2.	Name and Addre	ss of receiving Party(ies):
	YING-CHIH WANG		Name:	QUANTA COMPUTER INC.
LING-CHEN WEI TSUNG-MING KUO			Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Street Address:	No. 188, Wen Hwa 2 <sup>nd</sup> Road
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution	on Date(s):		City:	Kuei Shan Hsiang
Execution Date(s):April 28, 2011			State:	Tao Yuan Hsien
			Country: Taiwan	Zip:
			Additional name(s) a	nd addresses attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or Patent Number(	3).	nent	is being filed togeth	ner with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s): 13/151,032 (filed 06/01/11)		В.	Patent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers atta	ched	? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to vocancerning document should be		6.	Total no. of appli	ications & patents involved: 1
		7.	Total Fee (37 CF)	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE PO BOX 10395			Authorize cha	arge by credit card arge to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 d (government interest not affecting title)
CHICAGO, IL 60610		8.	Payment Informa	ition:
Phone: (312) 321-4200 Fax: (312) 321-4299		a.		ast 4 Numbers expiration Date
		b.	Account Number	d/or any Deficiencies to Deposit er 23-1925 er Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
J. Olghature.	asia Heffner/		S	eptember 15, 2011
	ignature		Total no of a	Date
	fner, Reg. No. 47,638 Person Signing	ı		ages including coversheet, and documents: <u>3</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026913 FRAME: 0661

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitle	ed (Invention Title)
MULTI-BAND ANTENNA	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed	by the
ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment	ent.
U.S. patent application Serial No	, filed
a U.S. patent application based on PCT Internation	
No, filed on (date)	(U.S. patent
application Serial No, if known)	
U.S. Patent No, issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissue	es, continuations and
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	
☐ Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assign	ee shall have the
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any	y U.S. or foreign
patent application for this invention.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are)	the inventor(s) whose
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supp	plemental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) QUANTA COMPUTER INC.	
(Address) No. 188, Wen Hwa 2nd Road, Kuei Shan Hsian	ig, Tao Yuan Hsien,
Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
A Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> (specify s	state or country)
(other)	

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Ying-Chih WANG	Ying - Chih	Wang A	pril 28, 2011
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
Ling-Chen WEI	Ling-Chen	Wei Ap	oril 28, 2011
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Tsung-Ming KUO	Tsung-	-Ming KUO	April 28, 2011
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	

Page 2